
Quarterfinals

 SCO Bryce 9  SUI  Brunner 5
 NOR  Høstmælingen 1  SCO  Waddell 2

 NOR  Ramsfjell 8  SUI  Stocker 8
 AUT  Genner 1  SUI  Hösli 3

 Semifinals  

 NOR  Ramsfjell 3  SCO Bryce 6
 SUI  Stocker 5  SUI  Brunner 4

 Small Final
 
  9
  5
 
 

Final

9
3

Ranking Team

1 SCO   Bryce

2 SUI    Stocker

3 SUI    Brunner

4 NOR  Ramsfjell

5 AUT   Genner

5 NOR  Høstmælingen

5 SCO   Waddell

5 SUI     Hösli

 SCO Bryce
 SUI  Stocker

Swiss Cup Basel 2023

 SUI  Brunner
 NOR  Ramsfjell



 SUI  Brunner 7  GER  Totzek 9

Quarterfinals 4  USA  Ruohonen 4

 AUT  Genner 0  USA  Ruohonen 4

 SUI  Brunner 8  SUI  Caccivio 8

 
 USA  Ruohonen 2  GER  Totzek 5

 SUI  Brunner 6  AUT  Genner 6

  SUI  Caccivio 4  USA  Ruohonen 6

  GER Totzek 5  AUT  Genner 2

 SUI  Brunner 7  AUT  Genner 7

 GER  Totzek 6  SUI  Caccivio 1

Ranking Team Win Loss H-H DSC

1 SUI  Brunner* 4 0 0 28.39

2 AUT  Genner* 2 2 1 85.77

3 GER  Totzek 2 2 0 89.74

4 SUI  Caccivio 1 3 1 63.11

5 USA Ruohonen 1 3 0 112.87

Group A

Saturday, 19:30

Friday, 08:30

Friday, 14:30

Friday, 20:30

Saturday, 12:00



 FRA Mercier 2  SUI  Hösli 8  GER  Muskatewitz 6

Quarterfinals 8  SUI  Brauchli 4  LAT  Truksans 4

 FRA Mercier 1  LAT  Truksans 6  GER  Muskatewitz 8

 SUI  Hösli 9  SUI  Brauchli 4  SCO  Bryce 9

 LAT  Truksans 5  SUI  Brauchli 1  GER  Muskatewitz 8

 SUI  Hösli 6  SCO  Bryce 7  FRA  Mercier 2

 SCO  Bryce 7  SUI  Brauchli 4  LAT Truksans 6

 SUI  Hösli 5  GER Muskatewitz 5  FRA Mercier 0

 SUI  Hösli 7  SCO  Bryce 7  FRA Mercier 6

 GER Muskatewitz 5  LAT  Truksans 1  SUI  Brauchli 4

Ranking Team Win Loss H-H DSC

1 SCO  Bryce* 5 0 0 29.52

2 SUI  Hösli* 4 1 0 74.66

3 GER  Muskatewitz 3 2 0 61.37

4 LAT  Truksans 2 3 0 41.17

5 FRA  Mercier 1 4 0 82.27

6 SUI  Brauchli 0 5 0 60.98

Group B

Friday, 14:30

Friday, 08:30

 

Friday, 20:30

Saturday, 12:00

Saturday, 19:30



 SUI  Schnider 5

Quarterfinals 8

 SUI  Stocker 8 2

 SUI  Schnider 5 7

 NOR  Høstmælingen 6 4

 SUI  Stocker 7 11

 NED  Gösgens 4 4

 SUI  Stocker 6 6

 CZE  Šik 5 2

 NOR  Høstmælingen 8 10

 SUI  Stocker 10

 CZE  Šik 1

Ranking Team Win Loss H-H DSC

1  SUI  Stocker* 4 0 0 33.68

2  NOR  Høstmælingen* 2 2 1 62.20

3  NED  Gösgens 2 2 0 39.09

4  CZE  Šik 1 3 1 52.29

5  SUI  Schnider 1 3 0 56.89

 

Friday, 11:30

Friday, 17:30

Saturday, 08:30

 NED  Gösgens

 CZE  Šik

 NOR  Høstmælingen

 NOR  Høstmælingen

 NED  Gösgens

Group  C

 

 

 

Saturday, 19:30

Saturday, 15:30
 SUI  Schnider

 NED  Gösgens

 SUI  Schnider

Friday, 08:30



 SUI  Tanner 0

Quarterfinals 10

 SUI  Iseli 4 8

 NOR  Ramsfjell 7 4

 ITA  Colli 5 1

 NOR  Ramsfjell 6 9

 NOR  Ramsfjell 4 1

 SCO  Waddell 3 11

 NOR  Ramsfjell 8 2

 SUI  Tanner 1 7

Saturday, 19:30  SCO  Waddell 10

 ITA  Colli 5

Ranking Team Win Loss H-H DSC

1 NOR  Ramsfjell* 4 0 0 43.71

2 SCO  Waddell* 3 1 0 36.96

3 SUI  Iseli 2 2 0 56.44

4 ITA  Colli 1 3 0 83.82

5 SUI  Tanner 0 4 0 114.47

Group  D

Saturday, 08:30
 SUI  Tanner

 SUI  Iseli

Friday, 08:30

Friday, 11:30
 SCO  Waddell

 SUI  Tanner

 

Friday, 17:30
 SUI  Iseli

 SCO  Waddell

 

Saturday, 15:30
 ITA  Colli

 SUI  Iseli



AUT  Genner 97.0 199.6 96.9 148.5 86.1 163.8 111.8 23.4 35.1 9.3 199.6 85.77

GER Totzek 26.1 199.6 41.5 82.0 84.1 45.6 10.3 118.9 199.6 199.6 199.6 89.74

SUI  Brunner 44.9 69.7 11.0 16.8 21.9 14.3 17.0 19.8 40.1 199.6 199.6 28.39

SUI  Caccivio 199.6 199.6 22.2 91.3 21.0 87.4 30.2 62.7 20.1 33.5 199.6 63.11

USA  Ruohonen 29.8 90.2 115.8 32.6 199.6 199.6 13.0 135.6 199.6 199.6 199.6 112.87

FRA Mercier 199.6 18.0 35.6 99.8 199.6 168.1 37.3 103.3 62.4 16.3 199.6 82.27

GER  Muskatewitz 199.6 10.7 9.8 16.2 199.6 19.4 127.4 90.6 14.5 64.1 199.6 61.37

LAT  Truksans 10.4 5.9 17.5 52.9 50.3 70.4 122.2 18.0 22.9 153.3 153.3 41.17

SCO Bryce 6.2 120.6 25.6 24.7 4.7 19.8 9.8 6.3 179.7 48.0 179.7 29.52

SUI  Brauchli 89.5 114.7 124.3 127.8 33.5 36.2 8.4 18.6 20.8 102.8 127.8 60.98

SUI  Hösli 92.6 137.9 33.6 31.4 34.0 22.4 48.7 199.6 71.7 199.6 199.6 74.66

 Team Pre Game Practice Game 1 Game 2

Swiss Cup Basel 2023

Game 4 Cancel 
Result DSCLSDs LSDs LSDs LSDs LSDs

Game 3



CZE  Šik 199.6 120.7 55.1 122.0 53.5 7.6 17.5 42.8 13.0 38.4 199.6 52.29

NED Gösgens 9.0 97.1 199.6 37.6 79.0 7.3 41.6 16.5 27.1 36.6 199.6 39.09

NOR Høstmælingen 77.0 83.6 38.8 199.6 15.5 7.4 126.4 61.2 34.8 115.1 199.6 62.20

SUI  Schnider 17.0 199.6 115.9 34.1 54.3 7.1 199.6 18.1 36.3 29.6 199.6 56.89

SUI  Stocker 9.6 72.4 10.7 8.7 22.4 65.0 58.2 33.2 112.5 22.9 112.5 33.68

ITA Colli 15.8 41.5 104.2 21.6 71.3 99.2 1.6 199.6 199.6 199.6 199.6 83.82

NOR Ramsfjell 20.9 21.7 45.5 3.9 77.9 18.0 49.5 11.9 144.1 199.6 199.6 43.71

SCO  Waddell 11.3 26.4 2.9 9.0 139.0 116.7 25.0 57.6 30.1 53.6 139.0 36.96

SUI  Iseli 64.1 126.6 150.1 199.6 33.4 17.6 22.7 14.7 37.5 41.3 199.6 56.44

SUI  Tanner 71.1 144.1 136.1 57.4 174.0 45.2 14.2 188.5 199.6 199.6 199.6 114.47

 Team Pre Game Practice Game 1 Game 2

Swiss Cup Basel 2023

Game 3 Game 4 Cancel 
Result DSCLSDs LSDs LSDs LSDs LSDs


